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NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5500 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5500 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5580 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5580 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5700 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5700 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5720 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5720 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5745 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5745 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5785 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5785 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5825 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5825 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

11AX40SIS

O 
Ant7 5190 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5190 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 30000 5.780347 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5230 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5230 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 30000 5.736138 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5270 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.6926 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5270 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.6926 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.6926 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.6926 20 PASS 

Ant7 5310 

NV -30 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 
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Ant9 5310 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

Ant7 5510 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

Ant9 5510 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5550 NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5550 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5670 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 30000 5.291005 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 30000 5.291005 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5670 
NV -30 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 
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NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

Ant7 5710 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 

Ant9 5710 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5755 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

Ant9 5755 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5795 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 30000 5.176877 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 30000 5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 30000 5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 30 30000 5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 40 30000 5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5795 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (XI 'AN) 

Co., Ltd.  

 
Report No.:   AR/2021/5000405 

Page:          1424 of 1691 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

11AX80SIS

O 

Ant7 5210 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5210 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5290 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (XI 'AN) 

Co., Ltd.  

 
Report No.:   AR/2021/5000405 

Page:          1425 of 1691 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5290 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5530 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5530 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5610 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5610 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5690 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5690 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5775 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5775 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

11A-CDD 

Ant7 5180 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

Ant9 5180 

NV -30 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

Ant7 5200 

NV -30 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 15000 2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 
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Ant9 5200 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.769231 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

Ant7 5240 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.725191 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.725191 20 PASS 

Ant9 5240 

NV -30 -30000 -5.725191 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.725191 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.725191 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.725191 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.725191 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 

Ant7 5260 NV -30 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 
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NV -20 15000 2.851711 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 

Ant9 5260 

NV -30 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 10 15000 2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.703422 20 PASS 

Ant7 5300 

NV -30 15000 2.830189 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 

NV 10 15000 2.830189 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 15000 2.830189 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5300 
NV -30 15000 2.830189 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 
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NV -10 -30000 -5.660377 20 PASS 

NV 0 -45000 -8.490566 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.660377 20 PASS 

NV 20 15000 2.830189 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.660377 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 

Ant7 5320 

NV -30 -15000 -2.819549 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.639098 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.819549 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.639098 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.639098 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.639098 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.819549 20 PASS 

Ant9 5320 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.819549 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.639098 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.819549 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.639098 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.819549 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.819549 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5500 

NV -30 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 
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NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.454545 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

Ant9 5500 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 10 15000 2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.454545 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

Ant7 5580 

NV -30 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.376344 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.376344 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

Ant9 5580 

NV -30 -30000 -5.376344 20 PASS 

NV -20 15000 2.688172 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 
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NV 10 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 15000 2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.376344 20 PASS 

Ant7 5700 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.631579 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.631579 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.631579 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.631579 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5700 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.263158 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.263158 20 PASS 

NV 10 15000 2.631579 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.631579 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5720 

NV -30 -30000 -5.244755 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.244755 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 
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NV 20 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.244755 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

Ant9 5720 

NV -30 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.244755 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

Ant7 5745 

NV -30 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.221932 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.221932 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.221932 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.221932 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.221932 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

Ant9 5745 

NV -30 -30000 -5.221932 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.221932 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.221932 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.221932 20 PASS 
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NV 30 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

Ant7 5785 

NV -30 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.185825 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

Ant9 5785 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.185825 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 10 -45000 -7.778738 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.185825 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

Ant7 5825 

NV -30 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.150215 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (XI 'AN) 

Co., Ltd.  

 
Report No.:   AR/2021/5000405 

Page:          1436 of 1691 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

Ant9 5825 

NV -30 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.150215 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.150215 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.150215 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

11N20MIM

O 

Ant7 5180 

NV -30 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

Ant9 5180 

NV -30 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV -10 -45000 -8.687259 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 10 -45000 -8.687259 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 15000 2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 
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NV 50 -30000 -5.791506 20 PASS 

Ant7 5200 

NV -30 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 10 15000 2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 30 15000 2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

Ant9 5200 

NV -30 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

NV -20 15000 2.884615 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 15000 2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 20 30000 5.769231 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

Ant7 5240 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 

NV 20 15000 2.862595 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 
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Ant9 5240 

NV -30 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 

NV 10 15000 2.862595 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 

NV 40 -45000 -8.587786 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 

Ant7 5260 

NV -30 15000 2.851711 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 15000 2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 0 15000 2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 10 15000 2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 15000 2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 40 15000 2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5260 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 15000 2.851711 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 0 15000 2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.703422 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 30 15000 2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 15000 2.851711 20 PASS 

Ant7 5300 NV -30 15000 2.830189 20 PASS 
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NV -20 15000 2.830189 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 

NV 20 15000 2.830189 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5300 

NV -30 15000 2.830189 20 PASS 

NV -20 30000 5.660377 20 PASS 

NV -10 15000 2.830189 20 PASS 

NV 0 15000 2.830189 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.660377 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5320 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.819549 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5320 
NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV -10 -15000 -2.819549 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.819549 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.639098 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.639098 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5500 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 15000 2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 15000 2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5500 

NV -30 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 0 15000 2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.454545 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

Ant7 5580 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 
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NV 0 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 15000 2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

Ant9 5580 

NV -30 15000 2.688172 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 0 15000 2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.376344 20 PASS 

NV 40 15000 2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

Ant7 5700 

NV -30 30000 5.263158 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 15000 2.631579 20 PASS 

NV 0 15000 2.631579 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.631579 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.263158 20 PASS 

NV 50 15000 2.631579 20 PASS 

Ant9 5700 

NV -30 -15000 -2.631579 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.263158 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 10 -30000 -5.263158 20 PASS 

NV 20 -45000 -7.894737 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.631579 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5720 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV 20 15000 2.622378 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5720 

NV -30 -45000 -7.867133 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV 0 -45000 -7.867133 20 PASS 

NV 10 -45000 -7.867133 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.244755 20 PASS 

NV 40 -45000 -7.867133 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

Ant7 5745 

NV -30 15000 2.610966 20 PASS 

NV -20 15000 2.610966 20 PASS 

NV -10 15000 2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 20 15000 2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 30 15000 2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 40 15000 2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 50 15000 2.610966 20 PASS 

Ant9 5745 

NV -30 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.221932 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.221932 20 PASS 

Ant7 5785 

NV -30 15000 2.592913 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 15000 2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 15000 2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

Ant9 5785 

NV -30 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV -10 15000 2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 10 -45000 -7.778738 20 PASS 

NV 20 15000 2.592913 20 PASS 
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NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.185825 20 PASS 

NV 50 15000 2.592913 20 PASS 

Ant7 5825 

NV -30 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV -10 30000 5.150215 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 15000 2.575107 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5825 

NV -30 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV 0 30000 5.150215 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV 20 -45000 -7.725322 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV 50 15000 2.575107 20 PASS 

11N40MIM

O 
Ant7 5190 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.780347 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5190 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 30000 5.780347 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 30000 5.780347 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5230 

NV -30 30000 5.736138 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 30000 5.736138 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5230 

NV -30 30000 5.736138 20 PASS 

NV -20 30000 5.736138 20 PASS 

NV -10 30000 5.736138 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.736138 20 PASS 

NV 10 30000 5.736138 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5270 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5270 

NV -30 -60000 -11.385199 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.6926 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.6926 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.6926 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.6926 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.6926 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5310 

NV -30 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 
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Ant9 5310 

NV -30 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

Ant7 5510 

NV -30 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

Ant9 5510 

NV -30 -60000 -10.889292 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV -10 -60000 -10.889292 20 PASS 

NV 0 -60000 -10.889292 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

Ant7 5550 NV -30 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 
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NV -20 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

Ant9 5550 

NV -30 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 30 -60000 -10.810811 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

Ant7 5670 

NV -30 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

Ant9 5670 
NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 
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NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV 20 -60000 -10.582011 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

Ant7 5710 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5710 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 

Ant7 5755 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 0 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

Ant9 5755 

NV -30 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

Ant7 5795 

NV -30 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5795 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

11AC20MI

MO 

Ant7 5180 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.791506 20 PASS 

NV -10 15000 2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 15000 2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 15000 2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5180 

NV -30 15000 2.895753 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.895753 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5200 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 15000 2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 
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NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.884615 20 PASS 

Ant9 5200 

NV -30 15000 2.884615 20 PASS 

NV -20 15000 2.884615 20 PASS 

NV -10 15000 2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 0 15000 2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 10 15000 2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 20 15000 2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 15000 2.884615 20 PASS 

NV 50 15000 2.884615 20 PASS 

Ant7 5240 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 15000 2.862595 20 PASS 

Ant9 5240 

NV -30 -30000 -5.725191 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.725191 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.725191 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 
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NV 30 15000 2.862595 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.862595 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.725191 20 PASS 

Ant7 5260 

NV -30 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 -45000 -8.555133 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5260 

NV -30 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 15000 2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.851711 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5300 

NV -30 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 
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NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5300 

NV -30 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 

NV 20 15000 2.830189 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.830189 20 PASS 

Ant7 5320 

NV -30 15000 2.819549 20 PASS 

NV -20 15000 2.819549 20 PASS 

NV -10 15000 2.819549 20 PASS 

NV 0 15000 2.819549 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 30000 5.639098 20 PASS 

NV 30 15000 2.819549 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 15000 2.819549 20 PASS 

Ant9 5320 

NV -30 -15000 -2.819549 20 PASS 

NV -20 15000 2.819549 20 PASS 

NV -10 15000 2.819549 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.639098 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.819549 20 PASS 

NV 20 15000 2.819549 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.639098 20 PASS 
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NV 50 -30000 -5.639098 20 PASS 

Ant7 5500 

NV -30 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV -10 -45000 -8.181818 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.454545 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

Ant9 5500 

NV -30 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV -10 -45000 -8.181818 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.454545 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 50 -45000 -8.181818 20 PASS 

Ant7 5580 

NV -30 -30000 -5.376344 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.376344 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 0 -45000 -8.064516 20 PASS 

NV 10 -45000 -8.064516 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.376344 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.376344 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.376344 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.376344 20 PASS 
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Ant9 5580 

NV -30 -45000 -8.064516 20 PASS 

NV -20 -45000 -8.064516 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.376344 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.376344 20 PASS 

NV 10 -45000 -8.064516 20 PASS 

NV 20 -45000 -8.064516 20 PASS 

NV 30 -45000 -8.064516 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.376344 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

Ant7 

5700 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.631579 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.631579 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.631579 20 PASS 

5720 

NV -30 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV 10 15000 2.622378 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5720 NV -30 -45000 -7.867133 20 PASS 
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NV -20 -45000 -7.867133 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV 0 -45000 -7.867133 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.622378 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.244755 20 PASS 

NV 30 -45000 -7.867133 20 PASS 

NV 40 -45000 -7.867133 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5745 

NV -30 15000 2.610966 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 0 15000 2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 15000 2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

Ant9 5745 

NV -30 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

NV -20 15000 2.610966 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 15000 2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 30 15000 2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 40 15000 2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

Ant7 5785 
NV -30 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 
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NV -10 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 0 -45000 -7.778738 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.185825 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

Ant9 5785 

NV -30 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.185825 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 40 -45000 -7.778738 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

Ant7 5825 

NV -30 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.150215 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.150215 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.150215 20 PASS 

Ant9 5825 

NV -30 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.150215 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (XI 'AN) 

Co., Ltd.  

 
Report No.:   AR/2021/5000405 

Page:          1459 of 1691 

NV 0 -30000 -5.150215 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.150215 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.150215 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

11AC40MI

MO 

Ant7 5190 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 30000 5.780347 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5190 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5230 

NV -30 -30000 -5.736138 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.736138 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.736138 20 PASS 
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NV 10 -30000 -5.736138 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.736138 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5230 

NV -30 -30000 -5.736138 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.736138 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.736138 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.736138 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.736138 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.736138 20 PASS 

Ant7 5270 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.6926 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 30000 5.6926 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.6926 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5270 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.6926 20 PASS 
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NV 20 -30000 -5.6926 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5310 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 30000 5.649718 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 30000 5.649718 20 PASS 

NV 20 30000 5.649718 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 30000 5.649718 20 PASS 

Ant9 5310 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.649718 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5510 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 
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NV 30 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV 40 -60000 -10.889292 20 PASS 

NV 50 -60000 -10.889292 20 PASS 

Ant9 5510 

NV -30 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5550 

NV -30 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5550 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 
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NV 40 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

Ant7 5670 

NV -30 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 -60000 -10.582011 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

Ant9 5670 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5710 

NV -30 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 

NV 20 30000 5.25394 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 
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NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5710 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 

Ant7 5755 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5755 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 
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Ant7 5795 

NV -30 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 20 -60000 -10.353753 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 40 -60000 -10.353753 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

Ant9 5795 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

11AC80MI

MO 

Ant7 5210 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5210 NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5290 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5290 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5530 
NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5530 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5610 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5610 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (XI 'AN) 

Co., Ltd.  

 
Report No.:   AR/2021/5000405 

Page:          1468 of 1691 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5690 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5690 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5775 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5775 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

11AX20MI

MO 

Ant7 5180 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5180 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5200 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5200 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5240 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5240 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 15000 2.862595 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5260 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5260 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5300 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5300 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5320 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5320 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5500 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5500 

NV -30 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.727273 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 
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Ant7 5580 

NV -30 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.688172 20 PASS 

Ant9 5580 

NV -30 15000 2.688172 20 PASS 

NV -20 15000 2.688172 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 15000 2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 10 15000 2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 20 15000 2.688172 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 15000 2.688172 20 PASS 

Ant7 5700 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5700 NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5720 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5720 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5745 
NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5745 

NV -30 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.610966 20 PASS 

Ant7 5785 

NV -30 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

Ant9 5785 

NV -30 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (XI 'AN) 

Co., Ltd.  

 
Report No.:   AR/2021/5000405 

Page:          1477 of 1691 

NV 0 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.592913 20 PASS 

Ant7 5825 

NV -30 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5825 

NV -30 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV -20 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV -10 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV 0 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV 10 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV 20 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV 30 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV 40 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

NV 50 -15000 -2.575107 20 PASS 

11AX40MI

MO 
Ant7 5190 

NV -30 -30000 -5.780347 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5190 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5230 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5230 

NV -30 -30000 -5.736138 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.736138 20 PASS 
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NV 20 -30000 -5.736138 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5270 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.6926 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5270 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5310 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5310 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5510 

NV -30 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.444646 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5510 

NV -30 -60000 -10.889292 20 PASS 

NV -20 -60000 -10.889292 20 PASS 

NV -10 -60000 -10.889292 20 PASS 

NV 0 -60000 -10.889292 20 PASS 

NV 10 -60000 -10.889292 20 PASS 

NV 20 -60000 -10.889292 20 PASS 

NV 30 -60000 -10.889292 20 PASS 
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NV 40 -60000 -10.889292 20 PASS 

NV 50 -60000 -10.889292 20 PASS 

Ant7 5550 

NV -30 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

Ant9 5550 

NV -30 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.405405 20 PASS 

Ant7 5670 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5670 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.291005 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5710 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5710 

NV -30 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.25394 20 PASS 
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Ant7 5755 

NV -30 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

Ant9 5755 

NV -30 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.212858 20 PASS 

Ant7 5795 

NV -30 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV -20 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 0 -60000 -10.353753 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

Ant9 5795 NV -30 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 
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NV -20 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV -10 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 0 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 10 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 20 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 30 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 40 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

NV 50 -30000 -5.176877 20 PASS 

11AX80MI

MO 

Ant7 5210 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5210 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5290 
NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5290 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5530 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5530 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5610 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5610 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5690 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 
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NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5690 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant7 5775 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 0 0 20 PASS 

Ant9 5775 

NV -30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -20 0 0 20 PASS 

NV -10 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 0 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 10 0  



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (XI 'AN) 

Co., Ltd.  

 
Report No.:   AR/2021/5000405 

Page:          1488 of 1691 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Duty Cycle 

Test Result 

TestMode Antenna Channel 
Transmission 

Duration [ms] 

Transmission 

Period [ms] 

Duty 

Cycle [%] 
Limit Verdict 

11A 

Ant7 5180 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5180 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5200 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5200 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5240 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5240 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5260 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 
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Ant9 5260 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5300 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5300 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5320 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5320 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5500 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5500 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5580 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5580 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5700 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5700 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5720 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5720 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5745 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5745 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5785 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5785 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5825 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5825 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

11N20SISO 

Ant7 5180 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5180 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5200 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5200 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5240 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5240 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5260 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5260 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5300 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (XI 'AN) 

Co., Ltd.  

 
Report No.:   AR/2021/5000405 

Page:          1490 of 1691 

Ant9 5300 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5320 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5320 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5500 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5500 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5580 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5580 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5700 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5700 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5720 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5720 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5745 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5745 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5785 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5785 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5825 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5825 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

11N40SISO 

Ant7 5190 0.64 0.69 92.75 --- PASS 

Ant9 5190 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant7 5230 0.64 0.68 94.12 --- PASS 

Ant9 5230 0.64 0.69 92.75 --- PASS 

Ant7 5270 0.64 0.69 92.75 --- PASS 

Ant9 5270 0.64 0.69 92.75 --- PASS 

Ant7 5310 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant9 5310 0.64 0.69 92.75 --- PASS 

Ant7 5510 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant9 5510 0.64 0.69 92.75 --- PASS 

Ant7 5550 0.64 0.69 92.75 --- PASS 
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Ant9 5550 0.64 0.69 92.75 --- PASS 

Ant7 5670 0.64 0.69 92.75 --- PASS 

Ant9 5670 0.64 0.69 92.75 --- PASS 

Ant7 5710 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant9 5710 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant7 5755 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant9 5755 0.64 0.69 92.75 --- PASS 

Ant7 5795 0.64 0.69 92.75 --- PASS 

Ant9 5795 0.64 0.69 92.75 --- PASS 

11AC20SISO 

Ant7 5180 1.31 1.35 97.04 --- PASS 

Ant9 5180 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant7 5200 1.31 1.35 97.04 --- PASS 

Ant9 5200 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant7 5240 1.31 1.35 97.04 --- PASS 

Ant9 5240 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant7 5260 1.31 1.35 97.04 --- PASS 

Ant9 5260 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant7 5300 1.31 1.35 97.04 --- PASS 

Ant9 5300 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant7 5320 1.31 1.35 97.04 --- PASS 

Ant9 5320 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant7 5500 1.31 1.35 97.04 --- PASS 

Ant9 5500 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant7 5580 1.31 1.35 97.04 --- PASS 

Ant9 5580 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant7 5700 1.31 1.35 97.04 --- PASS 

Ant9 5700 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant7 5720 1.31 1.35 97.04 --- PASS 
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Ant9 5720 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant7 5745 1.31 1.35 97.04 --- PASS 

Ant9 5745 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant7 5785 1.31 1.35 97.04 --- PASS 

Ant9 5785 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant7 5825 1.31 1.35 97.04 --- PASS 

Ant9 5825 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

11AC40SISO 

Ant7 5190 0.66 0.70 94.29 --- PASS 

Ant9 5190 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant7 5230 0.65 0.70 92.86 --- PASS 

Ant9 5230 0.65 0.70 92.86 --- PASS 

Ant7 5270 0.65 0.70 92.86 --- PASS 

Ant9 5270 0.66 0.70 94.29 --- PASS 

Ant7 5310 0.66 0.70 94.29 --- PASS 

Ant9 5310 0.66 0.70 94.29 --- PASS 

Ant7 5510 0.66 0.70 94.29 --- PASS 

Ant9 5510 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant7 5550 0.66 0.70 94.29 --- PASS 

Ant9 5550 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant7 5670 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant9 5670 0.65 0.70 92.86 --- PASS 

Ant7 5710 0.65 0.70 92.86 --- PASS 

Ant9 5710 0.65 0.70 92.86 --- PASS 

Ant7 5755 0.65 0.70 92.86 --- PASS 

Ant9 5755 0.65 0.70 92.86 --- PASS 

Ant7 5795 0.65 0.70 92.86 --- PASS 

Ant9 5795 0.66 0.70 94.29 --- PASS 

11AC80SISO Ant7 5210 0.33 0.37 89.19 --- PASS 
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Ant9 5210 0.32 0.36 88.89 --- PASS 

Ant7 5290 0.33 0.37 89.19 --- PASS 

Ant9 5290 0.32 0.36 88.89 --- PASS 

Ant7 5530 0.32 0.37 86.49 --- PASS 

Ant9 5530 0.32 0.36 88.89 --- PASS 

Ant7 5610 0.33 0.37 89.19 --- PASS 

Ant9 5610 0.32 0.37 86.49 --- PASS 

Ant7 5690 0.32 0.36 88.89 --- PASS 

Ant9 5690 0.33 0.37 89.19 --- PASS 

Ant7 5775 0.32 0.37 86.49 --- PASS 

Ant9 5775 0.32 0.36 88.89 --- PASS 

11AX20SISO 

Ant7 5180 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant9 5180 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant7 5200 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant9 5200 1.02 1.06 96.23 --- PASS 

Ant7 5240 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant9 5240 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant7 5260 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant9 5260 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant7 5300 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant9 5300 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant7 5320 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant9 5320 1.01 1.05 96.19 --- PASS 

Ant7 5500 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant9 5500 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant7 5580 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant9 5580 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant7 5700 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 
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Ant9 5700 1.02 1.06 96.23 --- PASS 

Ant7 5720 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant9 5720 1.02 1.06 96.23 --- PASS 

Ant7 5745 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant9 5745 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant7 5785 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant9 5785 1.02 1.06 96.23 --- PASS 

Ant7 5825 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

Ant9 5825 1.01 1.06 95.28 --- PASS 

11AX40SISO 

Ant7 5190 0.53 0.58 91.38 --- PASS 

Ant9 5190 0.53 0.58 91.38 --- PASS 

Ant7 5230 0.54 0.58 93.10 --- PASS 

Ant9 5230 0.54 0.58 93.10 --- PASS 

Ant7 5270 0.54 0.58 93.10 --- PASS 

Ant9 5270 0.53 0.57 92.98 --- PASS 

Ant7 5310 0.53 0.58 91.38 --- PASS 

Ant9 5310 0.54 0.58 93.10 --- PASS 

Ant7 5510 0.53 0.58 91.38 --- PASS 

Ant9 5510 0.54 0.58 93.10 --- PASS 

Ant7 5550 0.54 0.58 93.10 --- PASS 

Ant9 5550 0.53 0.57 92.98 --- PASS 

Ant7 5670 0.54 0.58 93.10 --- PASS 

Ant9 5670 0.53 0.58 91.38 --- PASS 

Ant7 5710 0.54 0.58 93.10 --- PASS 

Ant9 5710 0.53 0.57 92.98 --- PASS 

Ant7 5755 0.53 0.57 92.98 --- PASS 

Ant9 5755 0.53 0.57 92.98 --- PASS 

Ant7 5795 0.53 0.58 91.38 --- PASS 
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Ant9 5795 0.53 0.58 91.38 --- PASS 

11AX80SISO 

Ant7 5210 0.29 0.33 87.88 --- PASS 

Ant9 5210 0.29 0.33 87.88 --- PASS 

Ant7 5290 0.29 0.33 87.88 --- PASS 

Ant9 5290 0.29 0.33 87.88 --- PASS 

Ant7 5530 0.29 0.33 87.88 --- PASS 

Ant9 5530 0.29 0.33 87.88 --- PASS 

Ant7 5610 0.29 0.33 87.88 --- PASS 

Ant9 5610 0.28 0.33 84.85 --- PASS 

Ant7 5690 0.29 0.33 87.88 --- PASS 

Ant9 5690 0.29 0.33 87.88 --- PASS 

Ant7 5775 0.29 0.33 87.88 --- PASS 

Ant9 5775 0.28 0.33 84.85 --- PASS 

11A-CDD 

Ant7 5180 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5180 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5200 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5200 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5240 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5240 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5260 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5260 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5300 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5300 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5320 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5320 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5500 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5500 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5580 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 
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Ant9 5580 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5700 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5700 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5720 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5720 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5745 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5745 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5785 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5785 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant7 5825 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

Ant9 5825 1.39 1.44 96.53 --- PASS 

11N20MIMO 

Ant7 5180 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5180 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5200 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5200 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5240 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5240 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5260 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5260 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5300 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5300 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5320 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5320 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5500 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5500 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5580 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5580 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5700 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 
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Ant9 5700 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5720 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5720 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5745 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5745 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5785 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5785 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant7 5825 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

Ant9 5825 1.30 1.35 96.30 --- PASS 

11N40MIMO 

Ant7 5190 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant9 5190 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant7 5230 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant9 5230 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant7 5270 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant9 5270 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant7 5310 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant9 5310 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant7 5510 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant9 5510 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant7 5550 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant9 5550 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant7 5670 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant9 5670 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant7 5710 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant9 5710 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant7 5755 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant9 5755 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

Ant7 5795 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 
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Ant9 5795 0.65 0.69 94.20 --- PASS 

11AC20MIMO 

Ant7 5180 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant9 5180 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant7 5200 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant9 5200 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant7 5240 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant9 5240 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant7 5260 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant9 5260 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant7 5300 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant9 5300 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant7 5320 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant9 5320 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant7 5500 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant9 5500 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant7 5580 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant9 5580 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant7 5700 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant9 5700 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant7 5720 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant9 5720 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant7 5745 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant9 5745 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant7 5785 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant9 5785 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant7 5825 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

Ant9 5825 0.68 0.73 93.15 --- PASS 

11AC40MIMO Ant7 5190 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 
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Ant9 5190 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant7 5230 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant9 5230 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant7 5270 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant9 5270 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant7 5310 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant9 5310 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant7 5510 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant9 5510 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant7 5550 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant9 5550 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant7 5670 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant9 5670 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant7 5710 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant9 5710 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant7 5755 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant9 5755 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant7 5795 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant9 5795 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

11AC80MIMO 

Ant7 5210 0.19 0.23 82.61 --- PASS 

Ant9 5210 0.19 0.23 82.61 --- PASS 

Ant7 5290 0.19 0.23 82.61 --- PASS 

Ant9 5290 0.19 0.23 82.61 --- PASS 

Ant7 5530 0.19 0.23 82.61 --- PASS 

Ant9 5530 0.19 0.23 82.61 --- PASS 

Ant7 5610 0.19 0.23 82.61 --- PASS 

Ant9 5610 0.19 0.23 82.61 --- PASS 

Ant7 5690 0.19 0.23 82.61 --- PASS 
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Ant9 5690 0.19 0.23 82.61 --- PASS 

Ant7 5775 0.19 0.23 82.61 --- PASS 

Ant9 5775 0.19 0.23 82.61 --- PASS 

11AX20MIMO 

Ant7 5180 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

Ant9 5180 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

Ant7 5200 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

Ant9 5200 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

Ant7 5240 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

Ant9 5240 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

Ant7 5260 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

Ant9 5260 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

Ant7 5300 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

Ant9 5300 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

Ant7 5320 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

Ant9 5320 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

Ant7 5500 0.54 0.58 93.10 --- PASS 

Ant9 5500 0.54 0.58 93.10 --- PASS 

Ant7 5580 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

Ant9 5580 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

Ant7 5700 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

Ant9 5700 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

Ant7 5720 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

Ant9 5720 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

Ant7 5745 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

Ant9 5745 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

Ant7 5785 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

Ant9 5785 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

Ant7 5825 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 
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Ant9 5825 0.30 0.35 85.71 --- PASS 

11AX40MIMO 

Ant7 5190 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant9 5190 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant7 5230 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant9 5230 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant7 5270 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant9 5270 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant7 5310 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant9 5310 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant7 5510 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant9 5510 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant7 5550 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant9 5550 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant7 5670 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant9 5670 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant7 5710 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant9 5710 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant7 5755 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant9 5755 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant7 5795 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

Ant9 5795 0.35 0.40 87.50 --- PASS 

11AX80MIMO 

Ant7 5210 0.12 0.16 75.00 --- PASS 

Ant9 5210 0.19 0.23 82.61 --- PASS 

Ant7 5290 0.12 0.16 75.00 --- PASS 

Ant9 5290 0.12 0.16 75.00 --- PASS 

Ant7 5530 0.12 0.16 75.00 --- PASS 

Ant9 5530 0.12 0.16 75.00 --- PASS 

Ant7 5610 0.12 0.16 75.00 --- PASS 
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Ant9 5610 0.12 0.16 75.00 --- PASS 

Ant7 5690 0.12 0.16 75.00 --- PASS 

Ant9 5690 0.12 0.16 75.00 --- PASS 

Ant7 5775 0.12 0.16 75.00 --- PASS 

Ant9 5775 0.12 0.16 75.00 --- PASS 
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